R
Specifications & design are subject to change without prior notice. Please visit CTC Union website for more details. www.ctcu.com  /  sales@ctcu.com 9-1
9
iSAP5100
Multiservice Access Multiplexer (4.5U)
Line Cards
Features
Specifications

Specifications & design are subject to change without prior notice. Please visit CTC Union website for more details. www.ctcu.com  /  sales@ctcu.com 9-5
9
Ordering Information
Model Name Type Description
iSAP5100-CH Chassis 5U 19'' 20 slot Chassis, power modules not included (18-slot for I/O cards, 2-slot for CPU card)
iSAP5100/AC Power AC Power plug-in module (165 to 265 VAC)
iSAP5100/DC Power DC Power plug-in module (±36 to ±76 VDC)
iSAP-EMS Software EverLink2000 EMS software for iSAP5100 and iSAP2000
iSAP-8E1R Main E1 card 8 channels Main-E1 LTU card: Fractional E1 RJ45
iSAP-16E1R Main E1 card 16 channels Main-E1 LTU card: Fractional E1 RJ45
iSAP-CAB-RJ45/4BNC Cable 2ch E1 RJ45 to 4BNC cable (1.5 meter)
iSAP5100-MS-DM-96 CPU-card CPU card with console, SNMP management port
iSAP5100-MS-DM-155 CPU-card CPU card with console, SNMP management port and STM1 fiber port
iSAP-FXO Voice card 8 channels FXO interface card
iSAP-FXS Voice card 8 channels FXS interface card
iSAP-E&M Voice card 8 channels 2/4 wires E&M voice interface card
iSAP-RS232 RS-232 card 6 channels RS-232 interface card (V4.0), Low speed: 128kbps 19.2kbps Async
CAB-DB62DB25F6-232-LS Cable RS-232 adapter cable for low speed: DB62 Male to 6x DB25 Female, 1M
iSAP-ET100 FE card 4 channels 10/100Base-TX Ethernet Bridge card
iSAP-DATA Data card 4 channels V.35/X.21/RS530/RS449 cards
CAB-HP68MB34F4-V35 Cable V35 adapter cable for High speed: HP68 Male to 4x MB34 Female, 1M
CAB-HP68DB25F4-530 Cable RS530 adapter cable for High Speed: HP68 Male to 4x DB25 Female, 1M
CAB-HP68DB15F4-X.21 Cable X21 adapter cable for High speed: HP68 Male to 4x DB15 Female, 1M
CAB-HP68DB37F4-449 Cable RS449 adapter cable for High Speed: HP68 Male to 4x DB37 Female, 1M
iSAP Line Cards & EMS
iSA
P Line C
ard